GAME NOTES

MEDIA CONTACT: Alesia Howard | ahoward@nyliberty.com | (914) 908-5835 | @nyliberty | #LibertyLoud

GAME 10: NEW YORK LIBERTY VS. MINNESOTA LYNX

2019 SCHEDULE/RESULTS AWAY GAME #4
MAY NEW YORK LIBERTY (3-6)
PRESEASON VS.
TUE, MAY 9 VS. CHINA W: 89-71 MINNESOTA LYNX (4-5)
(AT BARCLAYS CENTER) Saturday, June 22 «+ 8 PM ET
:?Nr;lg:;;N SUN\fégz::'ECT'CUT L:100-66 Minneapolis, Minnesota
TV: NBA TV
TUE, MAY 14 VS. ATLANTA L: 92-87
(AT MOHEGAN SUN ARENA)
SUN, MAY 19 VS. CONNECTICUT L: 98-79
(TIMES UNION CENTER, ALBANY, NY)
2019 RESULTS VS. MINNESOTA (1-0)
REGULAR SEASON 6/12/19 v at New York W, 75-69
FRIDAY, MAY 24 INDIANA L: 81-80
JUNE INJURY REPORT: Rebecca Allen - Hand, Metacarpal Fracture
SAT JUNE 1 AT INDIANA L: 92-77
TUE, JUNE 4 LOS ANGELES L: 78-73 OVERSEAS: Amanda Zahui B., Bria Hartley, Marine Johannes and Kiah Stokes will not play due to
FRI, JUNE 7 WASHINGTON L: 94-85 overseas commitments.
SUN, JUNE 9 LAS VEGAS W: 88-78
WED, JUNE 12 MINNESOTA W: 75-69 .
PPG opp FG% OP:? 3PT% orp FT% RPG APG STL TO BLK
FRI JUNE 14 AT LAS VEGAS L: 100-65 PPG FG% 3PT%
SAT, JUNE 15 AT LOS ANGELES W: 98-92 NY 804 861 405 441 307 352 822 361 184 80 143 44
WED, JUNE 19 CHICAGO L: 91-83
SAT, JUNE 22 AT MINNESOTA 8:00 PM MN 751 74.2 43.2 431 33.0 30.2 76.9 34.0 18.9 8.7 17.8 41
FRI, JUNE 28 DALLAS 7:00 PM
SUN, JUNE 30 AT ATLANTA 3:00 PM
JULY
WED, JULY 3 AT SEATTLE 12:00 PM
FRI, JULY'S AT PHOENIX 7:00PM 5 Kia N G 15.2 2.6 2.4 LAST GAME: S d doubl
ia Nurse, . X . : Scored double
SUN, JULY 7 LAS VEGAS 3:00 PM UCONN, 2nd Season figures, 14 points, shooting 31.2%
FRI, JULY 12 AT CHICAGO 7:00 PM from the field and shot 100%
SUN, JULY 14 AT SEATTLE 4:00 PM from the free throw line (2-2). She
! ) also added three assists for the
SAT, JULY 20 LOS ANGELES 3:00 PM Liberty,
WED, JULY 24 AT CONNECTICUT 1:30 AM 15 Brittany Boyd, G 5.8 31 5.8 LAST GAME: Scored a season
CALIFORNIA, 5th high of 14 points for the Liberty
AUGUST Season and made a total of 7 assits. She
. also grabbed 5 rebounds in her
THU, AUG. 1 AT DALLAS 7:00 PM 30 minutes of play.
SUN, AUG. 4 CONNECTICUT 3:00 PM
. 31 Tina Charles, C 17.7 8.3 1.7 LAST GAME: Charles moved up to
WED, AUG.7 AT CHICAGO 7:00PM UCONN, 10th Season 12th overall on the WNBA all-time
SUN, AUG. 1 SEATTLE (BARCLAYS) 3:00 PM scoring list by scoring 16 points,
. passing DeLisha Milton-Jones
TUE, AUG. 13 MINNESOTA 7:00 PM (5571). She also grabbed 7 re-
FRI, AUG. 16 AT DALLAS 7:00 PM bounds and made 3 assists.
SUN AUG. 18 AT PHOENIX 3:00 PM 25 Asia Durr, G 12.3 1.3 1.5 LAST GAME: Scored a team high
TUE, AUG. 20 AT INDIANA 7:00 PM LOUISVILLE, 1st Season of 19 points and shot 50% from
FRI, AUG. 23 ATLANTA 7:30 PM the field. She also shot 100% from
three point line (3-3).
SUN, AUG. 25 AT WASHINGTON 3:00 PM
TUE, AUG. 27 PHOENIX 7:00 PM 17 Amanda Zahui B, C n.4 7.8 0.9 LAST GAME: Scored 13 points and
’ MINNESOTA, 5th got 10 rebounds for the Liberty. She
FRI, AUG. 30 CONNECTICUT 7:30 PM Season also shot 50% in field goals and three
pointers.
*She is leaving to join Team Sweden
SEPTEMBER for EuroBasket*.
TUE, SEPT. 3 WASHINGTON 7:00 PM
FRI, SEPT. 6. INDIANA 7:30 PM LYNX PROBABLE STARTERS
SUN, SEPT. 8 AT ATLANTA 4:00 PM . .
24 Napheesa Collier, F 1 Odyssey Sims, G
92 Damiris Dantas, F 3 Danielle Robinson, G
34 Sylvia Fowles, C




GAME NOTES
. auickwrts

The Liberty are traveling to Minnesoa for their second meeting of the season
against the Lynx.

New York is looking to extend their winning streak against Minnesota, as they de-
feated the Lynx in their first meeting, 75-69 on June 12.

The Liberty win was led by Kia Nurse who had a season-high of 26 points and rook-
ie Asia Durr scored 20 points.

In that same contest, Minnesota’s center Sylvia Fowles had a double-double of 16
points and 11 rebounds.

The Lynx currently hold a 4-5 record and the 4th place spot in the Western Confer-
ence.

Minnesota is led by Sylvia Fowles (14.3 PPG/9.8 RPG), Odyssey Sims (13.6 PPG), and
Napheesa Collier (11.6 PPG).

New York is looking to get back on the winning track coming off a tough 91-83 loss
at home against the Chicago Sky on Wednesday night.




GAME NOTES

Liberty guard, Kia Nurse, and Lynx forward, Napheesa Collier, were teammates at the
University of Connecticut for three years where they won a NCAA National
Championship together in 2016.

LIBS ABROAD

Saturday’s contest versus the Lynx will the Liberty’s first game without Center Aman-
da Zahui B who is currently representing her home country of Sweden in the 2019 Eu-
robasket Tournament. Zahui B has been a key part of New York’s offense and defense
throughout this season.

Bria Hartley is currently in France for the second week.

Marine Johannes (France) and Kiah Stokes (Turkey) are both overseas, and will return
to the Liberty after their commitments.

NEW OPPOURTUNITIES

With the Liberty’s starting center Amanda Zahui B abroad for the upcoming weeks, the
team may look to rookie center Han Xu, forward Rashanda Gray and F/C Nayo Rain-
cock-Enunwe to see an increase in minutes for the team.

REBECCA ALLEN

The Liberty will also face Minnesota without their sharpshooter Rebecca Allen, who
is recovering from a metacarpal fracture that she suffered in practice on June 11.




MINNESOTA LYNX

2019 RECORD

LIBERTY HISTORY VS. LYNX

2018 RECAP

RECOId e 18-16

HOMEB.iee e 9-8
................... 12-5

........................ 6th in the West

Playoffs......cceu.... lost to Los Angeles in first
round

RECENT MATCHUPS

6/12/19....... at New YorK.......co.......d W 75-69

2019 SCHEDULE

6/12/19.......

6/22/19

8/13/19....at New YorK....... cecveuene. 7:00 p.m.
ROSTER

NUM PLAYER POS
33 Seimone Augustus G

4 Lexie Brown G

0 Karima Christmas-Kelly F

81 Alaina Coates C
24 Napheesa Collier F
92 Damiris Dantas F

14 Temi Fagbenle C
34 Sylvia Fowles C
20 Kelsey Griffin F
23 Maya Moore F

3 Danielle Robinson G
10 Jessica Shepard F

1 Odyssey Sims G

8 Stephanie Talbot F

7 Shao Ting F

Full Season Suspended List.

Al-TIMERECONT. ...ttt ettt ettt ettt a et st e st st e s e s st st eas s st ese s snesens 20-21
[ [ 1= YRS SRSTRSSPRPN 9-10
AAWAY ottt Rt R et £ R £ AR £ SRR Rt R AR bRt R et bbb bR et nes 1-8
[@2NZ=T 0 [0 21T O OO 1-0
LIBERTY

MOSE POINES oottt 95 at Minnesota (OT) (6/29/16)
FEWESE POINES ..ottt sttt 47 at New York (8/27/13)
Largest VICEOIY ..o aes e neens 16 (78-62) at Minnesota (9/2/11)
Individual POINS ....c.ccovevveeicceree s 33 - Becky Hammon at Minnesota (6/6/03)
LYNX

MOSE POINTS ottt es et eanssaesnsnanas 102 at Minnesota (6/21/12)
FEWESE POINTS oottt ssas e 47 at Minnesota (7/24/05)

............................. 31(88-57) at Minnesota (8/18/13)
32 - Seimone Augustus at New York (7/30/06)

Largest Victory .......
Individual Points

HT WEIGHT DOB EXP FROM

6-0 172 APRIL 30, 1984 13 LOUISIANA STATE
529 158 OCTOBER 27,1994 1 DUKE

6-0 209 SEPTEMBER 11, 1989 8 DUKE

6-4 225 APRIL 7,1995 1 SOUTH CAROLINA
6-1 182 SEPTEMBER 23, 1996 R CONNECTICUT
6-3 206 NOVEMBER 17, 1992 4 BRAZIL

6-4 179 SEPTEMBER 8, 1992 2 uscC

6-6 227 OCTOBER 6, 1985 n LOUISIANA STATE
6-2 179 JULY 2,1987 5 NEBRASKA

6-0 175 JUNE 11, 1989 8 CONNECTICUT
520) 136 MAY 10, 1989 7 OKLAHOMA

6-3 198 SEPTEMBER 11, 1996 R NOTRE DAME

5-8 163 JULY 13,1992 5 BAYLOR

6-2 175 JUNE 15, 1994 2 AUSTRALIA

6-1 170 DECEMBER 10, 1989 R CHINA/CHINA

*Fagbenle will begin the 2019 season on the Temporary Suspended List *Griffin and Moore have been placed on the

Head Coach: Cheryl Reeve (College - La Salle)

Assistant Coach: Shelley Patterson (College - Washington State)
Assistant Coach: Walt Hopkins: (College - University of Nevada-Reno)
Assistant Coach: Plenette Pierson (College - Texas Tech University)
Athletic Trainer: Chuck Barta (College - Wis.-La Crosse)

Assistant Trainer: Kate Taber (College - University of lowa)




NOMEN'S NATIONAL BASKETBALL ASSOCIATION OFFICIAL SCORER'S REPOR1
FINAL BOX
Nednesday, June 12,2019 Westchester County Center, White Plains, NY
dfficials:  #7 Billy Smith, #19 Tiara Cruse, #50 Kevin Sparrock
Game Duration: 1:51
Attendance: 1181

/ISITOR: Minnesota Lynx (4-3)

POS MIN FG FGA 3P 3PA FT FTA OR DR TOT A PF STTOBS +- PTS

24 Napheesa Collier F 3337 1 7 0 4 0 O 1 2 3 1 3 2 2 0 -3 2
)2 Damiris Dantas F 3233 3 11 3 10 0 0 2 6 8 2 5 0 3 1 -6 9
34 Sylvia Fowles C 3022 8 15 0 0 0 0 4 7 11 1 2 2 4 1 -5 16
1 Odyssey Sims G 2800 5 12 1 4 3 3 1 4 5 5 01 4 0 -6 14
3 Danielle Robinson G 2947 5 11 1 4 1 2 0 2 2 711 2 2 0 12
4 Lexie Brown 2132 3 7 2 4 0 0 o0 1 1 3 1 0 2 0 -4 8
8 Stephanie Talbot 1258 2 3 2 3 0 O O 0 O O 1 1 3 0 -5 6
0 Karima Christmas-Kelly 0425 0 2 0 1 o o o0 o o0 o011 00 -2 0
31 Alaina Coates 06:46 1 1 o 0o o 1 o 2 2 00 o0 1 0 1 2
33 Seimone Augustus DND - Injury/liiness - Right Knee Surgery
10 Jessica Shepard NWT - Injury/lliness - Right Knee Ligament
7 Shao Ting DNP - Coach's decision

200:00 28 69 9 30 4 6 8 24 32 1914 8 21 4 -6 69

40.6% 30% 66.7% TM REB: 5 TOT TO: 21 (16 PTS)
1OME: NEW YORK LIBERTY (2-4)
POS MIN FG FGA 3P 3PA FT FTA OR DR TOT A PF ST TOBS +- PTS

25 Asia Durr F 34:02 10 16 O 4 0 0 0 2 2 2 3 2 5 0 4 20
31 Tina Charles F 35:37 5 17 O 5 2 4 1 7 8 1 3 0 3 0 10 12
17 Amanda Zahui B C 3221 5 8 1 3 4 4 3 10 13 2 2 3 1 2 2 15
5 Kia Nurse G 4000 9 15 4 9 4 5 1 2 3 41 2 4 0 6 26
15 Brittany Boyd G 21:556 1 5 0 1 o o O 4 4 7 1 3 2 0 -5 2
30 Tanisha Wright 21240 0 2 0 0 O O0 0 2 2 5 2 3 1 0 11 0
12 Reshanda Gray 12:02 0 1 o o o o 2 3 5 11 010 O 0
3 Tiffany Bias 0222 0 1 o 1 0O 0 0O O O O O O O 0 2 0
9 Rebecca Allen DND - Injury/lliness - Right Hand Fracture
4 Nayo Raincock-Ekunwe DNP - Coach's decision
21 Han Xu DNP - Coach's decision

200:00 30 65 5 23 10 13 7 30 37 22 13 13 17 2 6 75

46.2% 21.7% 76.9% TM REB: 7 TOT TO: 19 (20 PTS)

5CORE BY PERIOD 1 2 3 4 FINAL
Lynx 10 18 22 19 69
LIBERTY 19 19 17 20 75

nactive: Lynx -

nactive: Liberty -

Yoints in the Paint: Lynx 34 (17/30), LIBERTY 34 (17/31) Biggest Lead: Lynx 2, LIBERTY 15
'nd Chance Points: Lynx 11 (5/8), LIBERTY 6 (3/7) Lead Changes: 1

‘ast Break Points: Lynx 2 (1/2), LIBERTY 10 (5/7) Times Tied: 3

"echnical fouls - Individual
.ynx (2): Augustus 7:53 4th , Sims 0:41 4th
JIBERTY (1): Wright 0:41 4th

Copyright (c) 2019 NBA Properties, INC. All Rights Reserved



NOMEN'S NATIONAL BASKETBALL ASSOCIATION

luesday, July 24, 2018 Target Center, Minneapolis, MN
dfficials: #21 Byron Jarrett, #45 Tom Mauer, #66 Katie Lukanich

/ISITOR: New York Liberty (7-18)

OFFICIAL SCORER'S REPOR1
FINAL BOX

Game Duration: 2:0¢
Attendance: 9830 (Sellout

POS MIN FG FGA 3P 3PA FT FTA OR DR TOT A PF STTOBS +- PTS

0 Marissa Coleman F 12:00 1 4 1 3 0 O 1 2 3 01 0 1 0 -6 3
31 Tina Charles F 3727 12 18 2 4 6 7 3 12 15 1 5 1 1 1 0 32
7 Kia Vaughn C 08:07 1 3 o0 0 O O O 2 2 0 3 0 0 0 3 2
14 Sugar Rodgers G 235000 2 6 0 2 1 1 3 1 4 4 3 1 2 0 -9 5
I5 Brittany Boyd G 2246 2 5 0 2 0 0 O 3 3 9 2 2 2 0 -3 4
8 Bria Hartley 2424 4 9 1 3 3 3 1 3 4 41 0 4 0 6 12
17 Amanda Zahui B 2605 6 14 3 7 o0 0 3 3 6 1 3 1 2 0 2 15
5 Kia Nurse 26:35 2 8 1 5 0 0 1 2 3 2 3 0 0 0 2 5
H Kiah Stokes 0821 0 1 o o o o o o O OOOT 1T 1 -1 0
10 Epiphanny Prince 11:15 1 5 0 3 2 2 0 0 o0 2 2 0 1 0 1 4
9 Rebecca Allen DNP - Coach's decision
1 Shavonte Zellous DND - Injury/lliness - Sprained Right Ankle

200:00 31 73 8 29 12 13 12 28 40 23 23 5 14 2 -3 82

42.5% 27.6% 92.3% TM REB: 7 TOT TO: 15 (12 PTS)
41OME: MINNESOTA LYNX (15-10)
POS MIN FG FGA 3P 3PA FT FTA OR DR TOT A PF ST TOBS +- PTS

23 Maya Moore F 3240 3 15 0 7 6 7 4 3 7 2 0 2 1 1 2 12
32 Rebekkah Brunson F 3542 2 9 0 3 6 12 4 4 8 5 3 2 2 1 7 10
34 Sylvia Fowles C 3752 10 14 0 O0 7 11 5 6 11 2 3 2 1 2 5 27
33 Seimone Augustus G 2758 7 15 0 O o0 o0 1 2 3 5 2 0 0 0o 10 14
13 Lindsay Whalen G 2337 4 8 1 2 1 1 o 4 4 1 0 1 1 1 19 10
3 Danielle Robinson 16:23 2 6 0 1 o o0 2 1 3 111 0 0 -16 4
2 Erlana Larkins o:12 o 0 O O O O 0O O o 0 2 0 O 0 - 0
30 Tanisha Wright 12202 2 4 1 3 0 o0 1 o 1 3 2 1 1 0 -7 5
9 Cecilia Zandalasini 09:11 1 4 1 3 o0 o 0o O O 1 0 O 1 0 - 3
14 Temi Fagbenle 0323 0 1 o o o O O O O O O O O o -3 0
12 Alexis Jones DNP - Coach's decision
7 Endy Miyem DNP - Coach's decision

20000 31 76 3 19 20 31 17 20 37 20 13 9 7 5 3 85

40.8% 15.8% 64.5% TM REB: 15 TOT TO: 8 (6 PTS)

S5CORE BY PERIOD 1 2 3 4 FINAL
Libe 28 22 16 16 82
LYNX 20 26 19 20 85

nactive: Liberty -

nactive: Lynx -

Yoints in the Paint: Liberty 36 (18/29), LYNX 42 (21/33) Biggest Lead: Liberty 9, LYNX 7
'nd Chance Points: Liberty 11 (4/13), LYNX 20 (5/14) Lead Changes: 7

‘ast Break Points: Liberty 6 (2/5), LYNX 9 (4/8) Times Tied: 5

"echnical fouls - Individual
.iberty (1): Smith 8:51 3rd
.YNX (0): NONE

‘lagrant Fouls
.iberty (1): 6:37 4th Charles-FLG1
.YNX (0): NONE

Copyright (c) 2018 NBA Properties, INC. All Rights Reserved



NOMEN'S NATIONAL BASKETBALL ASSOCIATION

3aturday, June 16, 2018 Target Center, Minneapolis, MN
dfficials:  #18 Kurt Walker, #5 Natalie Sago, #21 Byron Jarrett

/ISITOR: New York Liberty (3-6)

OFFICIAL SCORER'S REPOR1
FINAL BOX

Game Duration: 1:5(
Attendance: 9114 (Sellout

POS MIN FG FGA 3P 3PA FT FTA OR DR TOT A PF STTOBS +/- PTS
0 Marissa Coleman F 12240 O 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 o 11 0 0 0 -8 0
31 Tina Charles F 30:14 5 14 2 4 0 0 0 4 4 2 5 0 2 0 -7 12
7 Kia Vaughn C 1240 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 4 2 3 0 2 4
1 Shavonte Zellous G 1534 3 5 0 0 0 0 0 1 i 3 11 1 0 -1 6
8 Bria Hartley G 22146 3 7 1 2 2 2 0 2 2 6 0 2 2 0 -2 9
5 Kia Nurse 18:25 2 5 0 2 2 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 -6 6
|15 Brittany Boyd 17214 3 5 1 2 0 0 0 2 2 3111 0 12 7
10 Epiphanny Prince 14:09 3 5 1 2 1 1 1 1 2 21 0 2 0o -18 8
11 Kiah Stokes 10:57 1 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 i 0 2 1 3 1 -16 2
17 Amanda Zahui B 14:16 2 4 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 2 0 -14 5
14 Sugar Rodgers 19:12 1 4 1 4 0 0 0 4 4 2 1 1 0 O 5 3
9 Rebecca Allen 11:53 3 4 1 2 2 2 1 1 2 01 0 1 1 7 9

200:00 28 61 8 22 7 7 3 19 22 20 21 8 17 2 -14 71
45.9% 36.4% 100% TM REB: 4 TOT TO: 17 (24 PTS)

4OME: MINNESOTA LYNX (4-6)

POS MIN FG FGA 3P 3PA FT FTA OR DR TOT A PF STTOBS +/- PTS
23 Maya Moore F 32205 8 17 3 8 1 1 1 5 6 4 2 2 0 O 5 20
32 Rebekkah Brunson F 26:22 3 9 1 4 0 2 2 4 6 1 3 2 3 0 7 7
34 Sylvia Fowles C 32226 10 13 0 0 5 5 4 5 9 0 1 0 0 O 5 25
30 Tanisha Wright G 21:.03 1 6 0 1 1 2 0 3 3 1.2 1 7 0 -5 3
13 Lindsay Whalen G 16:06 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 4 2 0 3 O 3 4
3 Danielle Robinson 20:15 1 3 0 1 2 2 0 2 2 8 1. 0 0 0 18 4
12 Alexis Jones 13:56 1 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 1 0 O 5 2
5 Lynetta Kizer 02232 o0 2 0 O O O O 2 2 01 0 O 0 5 0
9 Cecilia Zandalasini 23:15 5 6 2 3 1 1 0 3 3 2 2 3 2 0 21 13
14 Temi Fagbenle 10:24 3 4 1] 0 1 1 0 3 3 1.1 0 2 0 8 7
7 Endy Miyem 01:36 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0o 01 0 0 0 -2 0
33 Seimone Augustus DNP - Coach's decision

200:00 34 70 6 18 11 14 7 28 35 23 19 9 17 0 14 85
48.6% 33.3% 78.6% TM REB: 11 TOT TO: 18 (12 PTS)

5CORE BY PERIOD 1 2 3 4 FINAL
Libe 16 22 15 18 71
LYNX 28 26 20 11

nactive: Liberty -

nactive: Lynx -

Yoints in the Paint: Liberty 22 (11/21), LYNX 42 (21/30) Biggest Lead: Liberty 1, LYNX 24
'nd Chance Points: Liberty 3 (1/3), LYNX 19 (7/12) Lead Changes: 2

‘ast Break Points: Liberty 9 (3/4), LYNX 8 (3/3) Times Tied: 0

"echnical fouls - Individual
.iberty (1): Boyd 1:00 3rd
-YNX (0): NONE

Copyright (c) 2018 NBA Properties, INC. All Rights Reserved



2019 NEW YORK LIBERTY ROSTER

ALPHABETICAL

No. Name Pos Ht.
9 Rebecca Allen F/G 6-2
3 Tiffany Bias G 5-7
15 Brittany Boyd G 5-9
31 Tina Charles C 6-4
25 Asia Durr G 5-10
12 Reshanda Gray F 6-2
14 Bria Hartley G 5-8
23 Marine Johannés G 5-10
5 Kia Nurse G 6-0
4 Nayo Raincock- F 6-2
Ekunwe
41 Kiah Stokes C 6-3
30 Tanisha Wright G 5-1
21 Han Xu C 6-9
17 Amanda Zahui B. C 6-5

Head Coach

General Manager

Assistant Coach

Assistant Coach

Director of Player & Franchise Development
Head Athletic Trainer

Wit. DOB College/COUNTRY
162 11/06/1992 Australia

135 05/22/1992 Oklahoma State
156 06/11/1993 California

186 12/05/1988 Connecticut

151 04/05/1997 Louisville

192 06/01/1993 California

148 09/30/1992  Connecticut
134 01/25/1995 France

168 02/22/1996 Connecticut

175 08/29/1991 Canada

191 03/30/1993  Connecticut
166 11/29/1983 Penn State

193 10/31/1999 China

250 09/08/1993  Minnesota

Katie Smith

Jonathan Kolb

Herb Williams

Charmin Smith"
Teresa Weatherspoon
Theresa Acosta

NUMERICAL

No. Name Pos Ht. Wt. DOB College/COUNTRY
3 Tiffany Bias G 5-7 135 05/22/1992 Oklahoma State
4 Nayo Raincock- F 6-2 175 08/29/1991 Canada

Ekunwe
5 Kia Nurse G 6-0 168 02/22/1996 Connecticut
9 Rebecca Allen F/G 6-2 162 11/06/1992 Australia
12 Reshanda Gray F 6-2 192 06/01/1993 California
14 Bria Hartley G 5-8 148 09/30/1992  Connecticut
15 Brittany Boyd G 5-9 156 06/11/1993 California
17 Amanda Zahui B. C 6-5 250 09/08/1993  Minnesota
21 Han Xu C 6-9 193 10/31/1999 China
23 Marine Johannés G 5-10 134 01/25/1995 France
25 Asia Durr G 5-10 151 04/05/1997 Louisville
30 Tanisha Wright G 5-1 166 11/29/1983 Penn State
31 Tina Charles C 6-4 186 12/05/1988 Connecticut
41 Kiah Stokes C 6-3 191 03/30/1993  Connecticut

HOW THE TEAM WAS BUILT

WNBA DRAFT
Asia Durr, 1st round pick in the 2019 WNBA Draft, 2nd overall selection.
Han Xu, 2nd round pick in the 2019 WNBA Draft, 14th overall selection.

TRADES
Tanisha Wright was acquired from Minnesota in exchange for a second-round
pick in the 2020 draft.

SIGNINGS
Amanda Zahui B.
Reshanda Gray
Marine Johannes
Brittany Boyd

February 11, 2019
March 11, 2019
March 23, 2019
March 27, 2019

Tiffany Bias April 18, 2019
Tina Charles May 3, 2019
Asia Durr May 3, 2019
WAIVERS

Kolby Morgan May 10, 2019
Talia Caldwell May 15, 2019
Bianca Cuevas-Moore May 20, 2019
Kelly Faris May 20, 2019
Megan Huff May 20, 2019

Avery Warley-Talbert May 23, 2019

PRONUNCIATION GUIDE

PLAYER/COACH
Tanisha Wright
Charmin Smith

Han Xu

Amanda Zahui B

Nayo Raincock-Ekunwe

PRONOUNCIATION
Ta-NEE-sha
SHAR-men

SHUU

Zow-EEE

Ni-YO E-COONE-way




KATIE SMITH

In 2019, Katie Smith enters her sixth season as a member of the New
York Liberty coaching staff and her second as the team’s head coach.
Smith was elevated to the top position on the bench in October 2017,
becoming the seventh head coach in franchise history. Smith originally
joined the Liberty staff in 2014 and spent two seasons as an assistant
to head coach Bill Laimbeer before assuming the role of associate head
coach for the 2016-17 campaigns. In her four seasons working alongside
Laimbeer, the Liberty posted an overall regular-season record of 81-55
(.596), including three straight 20-win seasons that earned three con-
secutive playoff berths from 2015 through 2017.

One of the greatest players in WNBA history, Smith played 15 seasons in
the league and, coupled with her two seasons in the ABL, retired as the
all-time scoring leader in women'’s professional basketball history with
7,885-career points. At the time of her retirement, she ranked second in
WNBA history with 6,452 career points and first in both three-point field
goals made (906) and attempted (2,466), fourth in free throws made
(1,440), and 10th in all-time assists (1,258). Smith was a two-time WNBA
champion (2006, 2008) playing for Laimbeer, then the Shock head
coach. She also voted as one of the Top 15 players in WNBA history in
2011 (the league’s 15th season) and as one of the Top 20 best and most
influential players in WNBA history in 2016, the league’s 20th campaign.

Her resume also includes seven selections to the WNBA All-Star Game
and three Olympic gold medals as a member of the U.S. Women’s Na-
tional Team (2000, 2004, 2008), Smith began her pro career in the
ABL as a member of the Columbus Quest, playing for head coach Bri-
an Agler and winning that league’s only two championships. She then
signed with the WNBA in 1999, joining the expansion Minnesota Lynx
along with Agler, who served as that team’s first head coach. Eight years
later in 2006, and by then a member of the Detroit Shock playing for
Laimbeer, Smith won her first WNBA championship. In that same 2006
season, Smith - playing in her sixth WNBA All-Star Game - became the
first player to notch All-Star wins as a member of both the Eastern and
Western Conference teams. Following the 2009 season, her last with
the Shock, Smith went on to play for the WNBA’s Washington Mystics
(2010) and Seattle Storm (2011-12). Then, in her final season as a player,
she joined the Liberty, reuniting with Laimbeer, then the New York head
coach. One year later she would join Laimbeer’s and embark upon her
coaching career in the professional ranks.

Smith’s success also extended to the international level where, in addi-
tion to winning three Olympic gold medals, she helped the U.S. Wom-
en’s National Team win gold at the FIBA World Championships in 1998
and 2002. Smith has a deep connection with Ohio State University. As
a student-athlete, the Logan, Ohio native helped the Buckeyes to the
NCAA championship game as a freshman and went on to break the Big
Ten scoring record for points scored in a career in men’s or women’s
basketball. On Jan. 21, 2001, The Ohio State University honored her as
the first female Buckeye athlete to have her number retired. Smith spent
several WNBA off-seasons on the Buckeyes’ women’s basketball staff.

HEAD COACH | THE OHIO STATE UNIVERSITY | ‘96

2018 NEW YORK LIBERTY OVERALL RECORD (7-27)

CAREER COACHING HIGHLIGHTS

Earned first win against Dallas on May 29, 2018 by the
score of 94-89

CAREER PLAYING HIGHLIGHTS

Played 15 seasons in the WNBA, retiring in 2013 after
playing one year with the New York Liberty

Retired as the all-time scoring leader in women’s pro-
fessional basketball history with 7,885-career points and
ranked second in WNBA history with 6,452 points

Two-time WNBA Champion (2006, 2008) winning twice
with the Detroit Shock

Voted as one of the top-15 players in WNBA history

Voted as one of the top-20 best and most influential
players in WNBA history in 2016

Seven-time WNBA All-Star
Three-time Olympic Gold Medalist (2000, 2004, 2008)

2018 Naismith Memorial Hall of Fame Inductee

SMITH’S CAREER COACHING RECORD

Record
7-27

Team
New York Liberty

Season
2018




LIBERTY’S 2019 MISCELLANEOUS STATS

INCLUDES GAMES OF WEDNESDAY, JUNE 19, 2019
NEW YORK LIBERTY / MISCELLANEOUS STATISTICS

RECORD HOME ROAD oT
Overall 3-6 2-4 1- 2
EASTERN - 4 0-3 0-1
WESTERN 3-2 2-1 1-1

TEAM WINNING & LOSING STREAKS:

OVERALL HOME ROAD

Loss— 1 Loss- 1 Win - 1
Long:Win - 2 Win - 2 Win - 1

Loss— 4 Loss- 3 Loss— 2

Last:Win -06/15 @ LA 98-92 Win -06/12 vsMIN 75-69 Win -06/15 @ LA 98-92
Loss—06/19 vsCHI 83-91 Loss—06/19 vsCHI 83-91 Loss—06/14 @ LV 65-100

WON LOST OFFENSE VsOPP HOME ATTENDANCE
May 0 1 70+ 3-5 500+ 3- 4 6 Games
June 3 5 7o< 8- 1 .500< 0-1 11,324 Total
July o @ DEFENSE 1,887 Average
Aug. o o 70+ 2- 6 3,579 High
Sep. 0 0 70< 1- 0

MARGINS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 910 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23

Won By: 2 1
Lost By: 1 1 1 1 1
24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39 40 41 42 43 44 45 46+
Won By:
Lost By: 1
At Start Of: OVERALL HOME ROAD FGs  OVERALL HOME ROAD
2nd- Ahead: 1- 3 1- 3 0- 0 -44% 1- 5 1- 3 0- 2
-Behind: 2- 3 1- 1 1- 2 45-49% 2-1 1-1 1- 0
- Tied: 0- @ 0- 0 0- @ 50-54% 0- @ 0- @ 0- 0
3rd- Ahead: 2- 0 2- 0 0- @ 55-59% 0- 0 0- @ 0- 0
-Behind: 1- 6 0- 4 1- 2 +60% 0- 0 0- 0 0- 0
- Tied: 0- 0 0- 0 0- 0
4th- Ahead: 2-1 2-1 0- @
-Behind: 0- 5 0- 3 0- 2
- Tied: 1- 0 0- 0 1- 0



LIBERTY’S 2019 OVERALL STATS

Through June 19 (3-6) NEW YORK LIBERTY 2019 REGULAR SEASON STATISTICS
-FIELD GOALS-  -3-POINT FG-—  -FREE THROWS-  —-REBOUNDS—-
PLAYER G GS MIN FG FGA PCT FG FGA PCT FT FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AST PF DQ STL TO BLK PTS AVG
Charles 9 9 283 62 167 .371 3 19 .158 32 38 .842 21 54 75 15 23 @ 3 25 2 159 17.7
Nurse 9 9 281 40 101 .396 20 56 .357 37 42 .881 5 18 23 22 15 o 9 13 /] 137 15.2
Durr 8 7 240 38 85 .447 8 26 .308 14 16 .875 2 8 10 12 21 @ 9 10 4 98 12.3
Zahui B. 9 9 248 39 77 .506 14 35 .400 11 14 .786 12 58 7@ 8 31 @0 10 14 21 103 11.4
Hartley 5 1 1e8 13 45 .289 4 16 .250 15 18 .833 8 17 25 21 7 0 6 9 0 45 9.0
Allen 5 1 93 11 31 .355 6 16 .375 4 4 1.000 4 10 14 3 13 o 4 4 7 32 6.4
Boyd 9 9 202 21 55 .382 1 10 .100 9 10 .900 4 24 28 52 20 @ 16 26 2 52 5.8
Gray 9 0 141 20 41 .488 0 o -— 7 15 .467 24 29 53 7 24 0 7 5 1 47 5.2
Xu 4 0 30 6 11 .545 1 2 .500 [} e -— /] 4 4 0 2 0 1 0 1 13 3.3
Wright 7 0 100 8 19 .421 o 4 .000 4 5 .800 1 13 14 20 12 o 5 13 2 20 2.9
Bias 6 @0 45 4 13 .38 2 7 .286 6 7 .857 0 3 3 5 4 0 1 4 7] 16 2.7
Raincock-Ekunwe 3 0 30 1 5 .200 @ 1 .000 0 e -—— 2 4 6 1 3 0 1 1 0 2 0.7
LIBERTY 9 - 1800 263 650 .405 59 192 .307 139 169 .822 83 242 325 166 175 @ 72 129 40 724 80.4
OPPONENTS 9 - 1800 282 639 .441 58 165 .352 153 191 .861 88 252 340 169 160 1 68 128 45 775 86.1
—— SINGLE-GAME HIGHS --  -—————————- AVERAGE PER GAME ———————————— —CAREER HIGHS (C=SET, T=TIED THIS SEASON)-
PLAYER MIN REB AST ST TO BL PTS MIN REB  AST STL TO BLK  PTS FG FGA FT FTA REB AST PTS
Charles 37 14 4 1 7 1 32 31.4 8.3 1.7 0.33 2.8 0.22 17.7 14 27 19 24 23 10 36
Nurse 4 7 4 4 4 0 26 31.2 2.6 2.4 1.00 1.4 0.00 15.2 9T 16T 15T 16T 9 4T 34
Durr 34 2 3 4 5 2 20 29.9 1.3 1.5 1.13 1.3 0.5 12.3 1eC 16C 4C 4C 2C 3C  2ecC
Zahui B. 35 13 2 3 5 6 37 27.5 7.8 0.9 1.11 1.6 2.33 11.4 13C 16C 6 8 13C 4 37¢C
Hartley 3. 6 6 3 4 0 17 21.7 5.0 4.2 1.20 1.8 0.00 9.0 11 16 1 8 6T 7 26
Allen 23 5 2 2 2 3 13 18.5 2.8 ©@.6 0.80 0.8 1.40 6.4 6 13 4 4 9 2T 19
Boyd 36 5 12 4 6 1 14 22.4 3.1 5.8 1.78 2.9 0.22 5.8 7 14C 8 11 9 12C¢ 22
Gray 21 9 2 2 1 1 12 15.7 5.9 .8 0.78 0.6 ©0.11 5.2 9 12 6 8 10 2 22
Xu 6 2 © 1 e 1 7 7.4 1.0 @.0 0.25 0.0 0.25 3.3 3C 8C /]9 ec 2C ec 7C
Wright 22 4 5 3 3 1 8 14.3 2.0 2.9 0.71 1.9 0.29 2.9 10 22 10 10 9 12 25
Bias 18 1 21 3 0 9 7.6 ©.5 0.8 0.17 0.7 0.0 2.7 3T 7T 4 4 2 3 10
Raincock-Ekunwe 20 3 1 1 1 0 2 1.1 2.0 .3 0.33 0.3 0.00 0.7 4 9 6 10 6 2 12
LIBERTY 200 46 24 13 19 8 98 200.0 36.1 18.4 8.00 14.3 4.44 80.4 41 89 32 41 57 32 107
OPPONENTS 200 46 23 12 21 7 100 200.0 37.8 18.8 7.56 14.2 5.00 86.1 41 91 34 42 54 30 105

MINNESOTA LYNX

Date Opponent Team/Opp Home Road Total High Scoring High Rebounds High Assists Opponent Scoring Atten.
May 25 CHICAGO W 89- 71 1-6 0-0 1-0 Collier-27 Shepard-13 Shepard-6 Copper-11 8,524
Williams-11
May 29 SEATTLE W 72- 61 2-0 0-0 2-0 Sims-15 Fowles-13 Sims-5 N. Howard-18 8,092
Jun 1 @Dallas W 70- 67 2-0 1-0 3-0 Dantas-20 Fowles-12 Sims-5 Thornton-12 6,535
Jun 4 @Seattle L 77- 84 2-0 1-1 3-1 Collier-17 Fowles-5 Sims—6 Loyd-19 5,711
Jun 6 PHOENIX W 58- 56 3-0 1-1 4-1 Sims-15 Shepard-6 Shepard-3 Bonner-25 8,001
Dantas-6 Robinson-3
Fowles-6
Jun 8 LOS ANGELES L 85- 89 3-1 1-1 4-2 Brown-21 Fowles-13 Sims-7 Williams-25 8,834
Jun 12 @New York L 69- 75 3-1 1-2 4-3 Fowles-16 Fowles-11 Robinson-7 Nurse-26 1,181
Jun 14 CONNECTICUT L 81- 85 3-2 1-2 4-4 Sims-25 Fowles-9 Dantas-5 A. Thomas-16 8,803
Stricklen-16
J. Jones-16
Jun 16 LAS VEGAS L 75- 80 3-3 1-2 4-5 Dantas-22 Fowles-9 Dantas-6 McBride-22 8,392




LYNX 2019 MISCELLANEOUS STATS

INCLUDES GAMES OF SUNDAY, JUNE 16, 2019
MINNESOTA LYNX / MISCELLANEOUS STATISTICS

RECORD HOME ROAD oT
Overall 4-5 3-3 1- 2
EASTERN 1-2 1-1 e-1
WESTERN 3-3 2-2 1-1

TEAM WINNING & LOSING STREAKS:

OVERALL HOME ROAD

Loss— 4 Loss- 3 Loss— 2
Long:Win - 3 Win - 3 Win - 1

Loss— 4 Loss- 3 Loss— 2

Last:Win -06/06 vsPHO 58-56 Win -06/06 vsPHO 58-56 Win -06/01 @ DAL 70-67
Loss—-06/16 vsLV 75-80 Loss-06/16 vsLV 75-80 Loss-06/12 @ NY 69-75

WON LOST OFFENSE VsOPP HOME ATTENDANCE
May 2 0 70+ 3- 4 500+ 2- 4 6 Games
June 2 5 70< 1- 1 .500< 1- 1 50,646 Total
July 0 0 DEFENSE 8,441 Average
Aug. 0 0 70+ 1-5 8,834 High
Sep. 0 0 70< 3- 0
MARGINS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 910 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23
Won By: 1 1 1 1
Lost By: 21 1 1
24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39 40 41 42 43 44 45 46+

Won By:
Lost By:
At Start Of: OVERALL HOME ROAD FGss  OVERALL HOME ROAD
2nd- Ahead: 2-1 1-1 1- 0 —4455 4- 4 3- 3 1-1

-Behind: 1- 3 1-1 0- 2 45-49% 0- @ 0- @ 0- 0

- Tied: 1- 1 1- 1 0- @ 50-54% -1 0- @ 0- 1
3rd- Ahead: 4- 1 3-1 1- 0 55-59% 0- 0 0- 0 0- 0

-Behind: 0- 4 0- 2 0- 2 +60% 0- 0 0- 0 0- 0

- Tied: 0- @ 0- 0 0- @
4th- Ahead: 4- 0 3- 0 1- 0

-Behind: 0- 4 0- 2 0- 2

- Tied: -1 0- 1 0- 0



LYNX 2019 OVERALL STATS

Through June 16 (4-5) MINNESOTA LYNX 2019 REGULAR SEASON STATISTICS
-FIELD GOALS-  -3-POINT FG-- -FREE THROWS-  --REBOUNDS--
PLAYER G GS MIN FG FGA PCT FG FGA PCT FT FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AST PF DQ STL TO BLK PTS AVG
Fowles 9 9 273 58 96 .604 0 [ 13 21 .619 24 64 88 6 25 @ 11 23 8 129 14.3
Sims 9 9 281 41 109 .376 9 27 .333 31 33 .939 11 25 36 43 16 @ 106 31 2 122 13.6
Collier 9 9 286 34 75 .453 8 28 .286 24 29 .828 7 37 44 18 29 o 14 15 10 1e0 11.1
Dantas 9 9 258 33 79 .418 17 40 .425 8 12 .667 14 31 45 28 29 @ 10 17 5 91 10.1
Brown 9 @ 198 29 64 .453 19 42 .452 10 14 .714 2 10 12 16 17 o 10 14 0 87 9.7
Robinson 9 9 229 33 9@ .367 5 25 .200 14 18 .778 5 18 23 28 15 e 14 22 5 85 9.4
Shepard 6 0 112 11 29 .379 1 7 .143 6 8 .750 9 25 34 21 9 0 2 15 1 29 4.8
Coates 7 0 44 8 14 .571 @ 0 —— 3 6 .500 8 7 15 [} 6 @0 1 4 4 19 2.7
Talbot 8 0 70 4 16 .250 2 12 .167 ] 0 —-— 1 2 3 4 8 0 3 8 1 10 1.3
Christmas-Kelly 4 @0 46 1 9 .111 1 7 .143 1 2 .500 1 2 3 6 5 @0 3 2 1 4 1.0
Ting 2 0 4 0 3 .000 0 0 -— ] 0 — 2 1 3 [} 2 0 0 [} 0 0 0.0
LYNX 9 - 1800 252 584 .432 62 188 .330 110 143 .769 84 222 306 170 161 © 78 160 37 676 75.1
OPPONENTS 9 - 1800 251 583 .431 52 172 .302 114 142 .803 72 210 282 147 161 © 83 147 37 668 74.2
—- SINGLE-GAME HIGHS -- = ————————— AVERAGE PER GAME ——————————— —CAREER HIGHS (C=SET, T=TIED THIS SEASON)-
PLAYER MIN REB AST ST TO BL PTS MIN REB  AST STL T0 BLK  PTS FG FGA FT FTA REB AST PTS
Fowles 36 13 1 3 5 2 20 30.3 9.8 0.7 1.22 2.6 0.89 14.3 14 23 14 18 22 7 35
Sims 36 6 7 4 5 1 25 31.2 4.9 4.8 1.11 3.4 0.22 13.6 15 27 15 16 7 10 39
Collier 36 8 5 2 4 3 27 31.7 4.9 2.0 1.56 1.7 1.11 11.1 8C 12C 8c 11C 8C 5C 27C
Dantas 34 8 6 3 3 1 22 28.7 5.0 3.1 1.11 1.9 0.56 10.1 8C 18 6 8 12 6C 22T
Brown 31 4 4 2 3 @ 21 22.0 1.3 1.8 1.11 1.6 0.00 9.7 6C 10C 4C 6C 5 4T  21C
Robinson 36 6 7 4 6 2 14 25.5 2.6 3.1 1.56 2.4 0.56 9.4 14 19 11 11 9 13 36
Shepard 27 13 6 1 6 1 10 18.7 5.7 3.5 ©.33 2.5 0.17 4.8 4C 7C 3C 4C 13C 6C 1eC
Coates 12 4 0 1 1 2 6 6.2 2.1 0.0 ©.14 0.6 0.57 2.7 5 7 3 5 10 3 10
Talbot 14 3 12 3 1 6 8.7 0.4 0.5 0.38 1.0 0.13 1.3 6 11 6 6 7 6 18
Christmas-Kelly 72 2 1 1:-1 3 11.4 0.8 1.5 0.75 0.5 0.25 1.0 10 19 12 14 15 6 27
Ting 3 2 © 0 0 @ 0 2.1 1.5 0.0 ©0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 oc 2C oc oc 2C ocC oc
LYNX 200 46 22 16 22 6 89 200.0 34.0 18.9 8.67 17.8 4.11 75.1 45 95 37 45 53 35 124
OPPONENTS 200 38 22 13 20 7 89 200.0 31.3 16.3 9.22 16.3 4.11 74.2 47 96 42 55 56 31 127

MINNESOTA LYNX

Date Opponent Team/Opp Home Road Total High Scoring High Rebounds High Assists Opponent Scoring Atten.
May 25 CHICAGO W 89- 71 1-0 0-0 1-0 Collier-27 Shepard-13 Shepard-6 Copper-11 8,524
wWilliams-11
May 29 SEATTLE W 72- 61 2-0 2-0 2-0 Sims-15 Fowles-13 Sims-5 N. Howard-18 8,092
Jun 1 @Dallas W 70- 67 2-0 1-0 3-0 Dantas-20 Fowles-12 Sims-5 Thornton-12 6,535
Jun 4 @Seattle L 77- 84 2-0 1-1 3-1 Collier-17 Fowles-5 Sims-6 Loyd-19 5,711
Jun 6 PHOENIX W 58- 56 3-0 1-1 4-1 Sims-15 Shepard-6 Shepard-3 Bonner-25 8,001
Dantas-6 Robinson-3
Fowles-6
Jun 8 LOS ANGELES L 85- 89 3-1 1-1 4-2 Brown-21 Fowles-13 Sims-7 Williams-25 8,834
Jun 12 @New York L 69- 75 3-1 1-2 4-3 Fowles-16 Fowles-11 Robinson-7 Nurse-26 1,181
Jun 14 CONNECTICUT L 81- 85 3-2 1-2 4-4 Sims-25 Fowles-9 Dantas-5 A. Thomas-16 8,803
Stricklen-16
J. Jones-16
Jun 16 LAS VEGAS L 75- 80 3-3 1-2 4-5 Dantas-22 Fowles-9 Dantas-6 McBride-22 8,392
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FORWARD/GUARD

#9 REBECCA ALLEN

FIFTH SEASON | AUSTRALIA | 6-2| BORN NOVEMBER 6, 1992

2019 Season: 6.5 PPG, 2.5 RPG, 0.5 APG

REBECCA’S 2019 GAME BY GAME STATS

Points

Rebounds
Defensive Rebounds
Offensive Rebounds
Assists

Blocks

Steals

FGs Made

FGs Attempted

3PT FGs Made

BPT FGs Attempted
Minutes Played

13 (Washington - 6/7/2019)
5 (Indiana - 5/24/2019)

4 (Indiana - 5/24/2019)

2 (Las Vegas - 6/9/2019)

2 (Indiana - 6/1/2019)

3 (Washington - 6/7/2019)

2 (Indiana - 5/24/2019)

5 (Washington - 6/7/2019)

10 (Washington - 6/7/2019)
3 (Washington - 6/7/2019)

7 (Washington - 6/7/2019)

23 (2 Times)

DATE OPP RESULT MIN FGM-A 3PM-A FTM-A OREB DREB REB AST STL BLK TO PF PTS
JUN 09, 2019 NYL vs. LVA W 23 2-8 0-2 2-2 2 2 4 1 1 2 (6] 4 6
JUN 07, 2019 NYL vs. WAS L 23 5-10 3-7 0-0 1 3 4 (6] (6] 3 2 4 13
JUN 04, 2019 NYL vs. LAS L 10 2-3 1-1 0-0 (0] 0] 0] (6] (6] 0] (6] 1 5
JUN 01,2019 NYL @ IND L 19 0-7 0-3 2-2 0 1 1 2 1 (6] (6] 0] 2
MAY 24,2019 NYL vs. IND L 19 2-3 2-3 0-0 1 4 5 (6] 2 2 2 4 6

CAREER REGULAR SEASON HIGHS

Per Game Highs Season Career

19 (Washington - 7/20/2016)
9 (Seattle - 5/26/2017)

7 (Seattle - 5/26/2017)

3 (Minnesota - 6/29/2016)
2 (10 Times)

3 (Washington - 6/7/2019)
3 (3 Times)

6 (2 Times)

13 (Chicago - 9/16/2016)

4 (Washington - 7/20/2016)
7 (Washington - 6/7/2019)
35 (Chicago - 9/16/2016)
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GUARD

H4 TIFFANY BIAS

FOURTH SEASON | OKLAHOMA STATE "4 | WITCHITA, KS | 5-7 | BORN MAY 22,1992

2019 Season: 2.7 PPG, 0.5 RPG, 0.8 APG

DATE OPP

JUN 19,2019  NYL vs. CHI
JUN 15, 2019 NYL @ LAS
JUN 14, 2019 NYL @ LVA
JUN 12,2019 NYL vs. MIN
JUN 07,2019 NYL vs. WAS
JUN 01,2019 NYL @ IND
MAY 19, 2019 NYL vs. CON

Per Game Highs
Points

Rebounds
Defensive Rebounds
Offensive Rebounds
Assists

Blocks

Steals

FGs Made

FGs Attempted

3PT FGs Made

3PT FGs Attempted
Minutes Played

RESULT MIN

rrrsSrsr

TIFFANY’S 2019 GAME BY GAME STATS

FGM-A  3PM-A FTM-A OREB
4 1-1 1- 0-0 ¢}
13 0-2 0-1 2-2 0
18 3-7 1-3 2-3 0]
2 0-1 0-1 0-0 ¢}
1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0
6 0-1 0-1 2-2 ¢}
21 2-4 1-2 1-2 0

CAREER REGULAR SEASON HIGHS

Season
9 (Las Vegas - 6/14/19)
(3 Times)
(3 Times)

2 (2 Times)

(Las Vegas - 6/14/19)

3 (Las Vegas - 6/14/19)

7 (Las Vegas - 6/14/19)

(2 Times)

(Indiana - 6/1/2019)

21 (Connecticut - 5/19/2019)

DREB REB AST STL BLK TO PF PTS
0 O 2 0 0 o© 1 3
1 1 1 0 (¢] 0 0] 2
1 1 2 1 (¢] 3 3 9
o O 0O 0O O O Oo0 o
0 0O 0 0 0 1 o o
1 1 0 0 0 O o0 2
1 1 2 2 (e] 2 2 6
Career

10 (Atlanta - 7/22/2016)
2 (Atlanta - 7/22/2016)
2 (Atlanta - 7/22/2016)
(Indiana - 9/18/2016)

3 (3 Times)

(10 Times)

3 (4 Times)

7 (Tulsa - 8/4/2015)

2 (2 Times)

3 (4 Times)

21 (Connecticut - 5/19/2019)




DATE OPP

JUN 19,2019  NYL vs. CHI
JUN 15, 2019 NYL @ LAS
JUN 14, 2019 NYL @ LVA
JUN 12,2019 NYL vs. MIN

JUN 09, 2019 NYL vs. LVA
JUN 07,2019 NYL vs. WAS
JUN 04, 2019 NYL vs. LAS
JUN 01,2019 NYL @ IND
MAY 24,2019 NYL vs. IND

Per Game Highs
Points

Rebounds
Defensive Rebounds
Offensive Rebounds
Assists

Blocks

Steals

Field Goals Made
Field Goals Attempted
3PT FGs Made

BPT FGs Attempted
Minutes Played

#15 BRITTANY BOYD

FIFTH SEASON | CALIFORNIA 15 | RICHMOND, CALIF. | 5-9 | BORN JUNE 11,1993

2019 Season: 5.8 PPG, 3.1 RPG, 5.8 APG

RESULT MIN FGM-A 3PM-A FTM-A
L 30 6-14 0-2 2-2
W 26 2-6 0-0 1-2
L 22 2-6 0-2 2-2
W 22 1-5 0-1 0-0
W 17 3-5 1-2 1-1
L 22 2-3 0-1 0-0
L 29 3-8 0-1 2-2
L 20 0-3 0-1 0-0
L 15 2-5 0-0 1-1

Season
14 (Chicago - 6/19/2019)
5 (Chicago - 6/19/2019)
4 (4 Times)
(4 Times)
12 (Los Angeles - 6/15/2019)
1 (Los Angeles - 6/4/2019)
6 (Los Angeles - 6/15/2019)
6 (Chicago - 6/19/2019)
14 (Chicago - 6/19/2019)
(Las Vegas - 6/9/2019)
2 (Las Vegas - 6/9/2019)
30 (Chicago - 6/19/2019)

OREB

1
0]
o
0o
]
1
1
1
0o

CAREER REGULAR SEASON HIGHS

DREB REB AST STL BLK TO PF PTS
4 5 7 0 (0] 4 4 14
3 3 12 4 1 3 1 5
1 1 5 0 0 4 2 6
4 4 7 3 (0] 2 1 2
4 4 3 0 (¢] 4 2 8
1 2 5 2 (¢] 6 3 4
1 2 6 4 1 2 2 8
2 3 6 3 O O 4 O
4 4 1 0 (¢] 1 1 5

Career

22 (Tulsa - 8/15/2015)

9 (Atlanta - 8/12/2018)
8 (Atlanta - 8/12/2018)
3 (2 Times)

12 (Los Angeles - 6/15/2019)
2 (Atlanta - 6/21/2015)
4 (4 Times)

7 (Phoenix - 9/3/2016)
14 (Chicago - 6/19/2019)
2 (3 Times)

5 (Tulsa - 8/15/2015)

35 (Dallas - 9/11/2016)




#31 TINA CHARLES

TENTH SEASON | CONNECTICUT 10 | QUEENS, NY. | 6-4 | BORN DEC. 5, 1988

2019 Season: 17.7 PPG, 8.3 RPG, 1.7 APG

TINA’S 2019 GAME BY GAME STATS

DATE OPP

UN 19, 2019 NYL vs. CHI
JUN15,2019 NYL @ LAS
JUN 14,2019  NYL @ LVA
JUN 12,2019 NYL vs. MIN

JUN 09, 2019 NYL vs. LVA
JUN 07,2019 NYL vs. WAS
JUN 04, 2019 NYL vs. LAS
JUN 01,2019 NYL @ IND
MAY 24,2019 NYL vs. IND

Per Game Highs
Points

Rebounds
Defensive Rebounds
Offensive Rebounds
Assists

Blocks

Steals

Field Goals Made
Field Goals Attempted
3PT FGs Made

BPT FGs Attempted
Minutes Played

RESULT MIN FGM-A  3PM-A FTM-A
L 37 7-21 2-4 0-0
W 34 4-17 0-0 1-2
L 18 3-10 0-0 0-0
W 36 5-17 0-5 2-4
W 34 8-18 0-2 5-6
L 36 10 - 20 1-5 6-7
L 34 8-24 0-2 5-5
L 23 6-17 0-0 3-4
L 32 1m-23 0-1 10 -10

Season
32 (Indiana - 5/24/2019)
14 (Los Angeles - 6/4/2019)
11 (Los Angeles - 6/4/2019)
4 (2 Times)
4 (Las Vegas - 6/9/2019)
(2 Times)
(Indiana - 5/24/2019)
11 (Indiana - 5/24/2019)
24 (Los Angeles - 6/4/2019)
2 (Chicago - 6/19/19)
5 (Washington - 6/7/2019)
37 (Chicago - 6/19/2019)

OREB

ADWWNOW=

CAREER REGULAR SEASON HIGHS

DREB REB AST STL BLK TO PF PTS
6 7 3 (0} (6] 1 2 16
10 13 (0} 1 (0] 1 3 9
0 (¢} (0} 1 (6] 2 1 6
7 8 1 (0} (6] 3 3 12
6 8 4 (0} (0] 2 2 21
3 6 2 (0} 1 2 3 27
n 14 1 (0} 1 3 4 21
3 7 2 (0} (0] 7 3 15
8 12 2 1 (6] 4 2 32

Career
36 (Dallas - 6/2/2017)
23 (2 Times)

17 (Atlanta - 7/7/2010)

9 (Minnesota - 8/3/2010)
10 (Atlanta - 6/22/2016)

8 (Washington - 8/8/2010)
7 (Atlanta - 5/24/2016)

14 (3 Times)

27 (Phoenix - 6/26/2016)
3 (3 Times)

5 (7 Times)

46 (Chicago - 6/23/2011)




DATE OPP

JUN 19,2019  NYL vs. CHI
JUN 15, 2019 NYL @ LAS
JUN 14, 2019 NYL @ LVA
JUN 12,2019 NYL vs. MIN
JUN 07,2019 NYL vs. WAS

JUN 04, 2019 NYL vs. LAS
JUN 01,2019 NYL @ IND
MAY 24,2019 NYL vs. IND

Per Game Highs
Points

Rebounds
Defensive Rebounds
Offensive Rebounds
Assists

Blocks

Steals

FGs Made

FGs Attempted

3 PT FGs Made

3 PT FGs Attempted
Minutes Played

#25 ASIA DURR

ROOKIE SEASON | LOUISVILLE | DOUGLASVILLE, GA. | 5-10 | BORN APRIL 5, 1997

2019 Season: 12.3 PPG, 1.3 RPG, 1.5 APG

RESULT MIN FGM-A 3PM-A FTM
L 31 6-12 3-3 4-4
W 31 5-10 1-3 0-0
L 31 2-10 1-4 3-4
W 34 10 -16 0-4 0-0
L 30 5-9 1-4 0-0
L 31 3-8 1-3 2-2
L 27 4-12 1-3 3-3
L 25 3-8 0-2 2-3

Season
20 (Minnesota - 6/12/2019)
2 (3 Times)
2 (3 Times)
(Indiana - 6/1/2019)
3 (Chicago - 6/19/2019)
2 (Indiana - 6/1/2019)
4 (Washington - 6/7/2019)
10 (Minnesota - 6/12/2019)
16 (Minnesota - 6/12/2019)
3 (Chicago - 6/19/2019)
4 (3 Times)
34 (Minnesota - 6/12/2019)

>

OREB

o—-o0oo0%o0o0-

CAREER REGULAR SEASON HIGHS

ASIA’S 2019 GAME BY GAME STATS

DREB REB AST STL BLK TO PF PTS
1 2 3 (0} (0] 1 2 19
0 o 1 0o 1 o 2 1
0 o 1 2 0 1 4 8
2 2 2 2 (¢] 5 3 20
2 2 1 4 (0] (0} 4 n
2 2 1 1 (e] 1 0] 9
0 1 1 (0} 2 1 2 12
1 1 2 (0] 1 1 4 8

Career

20 (Minnesota - 6/12/2019)
2 (3 Times)

2 (3 Times)

(Indiana - 6/1/2019)

2 (Indiana - 5/24/2019)

2 (Indiana - 6/1/2019)

4 (Washington - 6/7/2019)
10 (Minnesota - 6/12/2019)
16 (Minnesota - 6/12/2019)
3 (Chicago - 6/19/2019)

4 (3 Times)

34 (Minnesota - 6/12/2019)




DATE OPP

JUN 19, 2019 NYL vs. CHI
JUN 15, 2019 NYL @ LAS
JUN 14, 2019 NYL @ LVA
JUN 12,2019 NYL vs. MIN

JUN 09, 2019 NYL vs. LVA
JUN 07,2019 NYL vs. WAS
JUN 04, 2019 NYL vs. LAS
JUN 01,2019 NYL @ IND
MAY 24,2019 NYL vs. IND

Per Game Highs
Points

Rebounds
Defensive Rebounds
Offensive Rebounds
Assists

Blocks

Steals

Field Goals Made
Field Goals Attempted
3PT FGs Made

BPT FGs Attempted
Minutes Played

FORWARD

#12 RESHANDA GRAY

THIRD SEASON | CALIFORNIA ‘15 | LOS ANGELES, CA | 6-2 | BORN JUNE 1, 1993

2019 Season: 5.2 PPG, 5.9 RPG, 0.9 APG

RESHANDA'’S 2019 GAME BY GAME STATS

RESULT MIN FGM-A 3PM-A FTM-A
L 15 1-2 0-0 0-1
W n 1-1 0-0 0-0
L 18 2-4 0-0 2-2
W 12 0-1 0-0 0-0
W 16 2-7 0-0 0-0
L 20 0-4 0-0 0-0
L 15 4-6 0-0 4-7
L 21 5-9 0-0 1-3
L 14 5-7 0-0 0-2

Season
12 (Los Angeles - 6/4/2019)
9 (Indiana - 6/1/2019)
5 (2 Times)
6 (Indiana - 5/24/2019)
2 (Los Angeles - 6/4/2019)
1 (Los Angeles - 6/15/19)
2 (2 Times)
5 (2 Times)
9 (Indiana - 6/1/2019)

21 (Indiana - 6/1/2019)

OREB

OPRWNNWN=—N

CAREER REGULAR SEASON HIGHS

DREB REB AST STL BLK TO PF PTS
2 4 1 0 (¢] 1 0] 2
2 3 1 0 1 0 3 2
4 5 1 2 (¢] 1 5 6
3 5 1 0 (¢] 1 1 0
5 8 0 2 0 0 3 4
4 6 0 0 0 1 4 0
2 5 2 1 (¢] 0 2 12
5 9 1 2 (0] 1 3 n
2 8 0 O O O 3 1

Career

22 (Dallas - 7/22/2016)

10 (Dallas - 7/22/2016)

8 (Dallas - 7/22/2016)

6 (Indiana - 5/24/2019)

2 (Los Angeles - 6/4/2019)
2 (2 Times)

2 (3 Times)

9 (Dallas - 7/22/2016)

12 (Dallas - 7/22/2016)

(Minnesota - 9/17/2016)
29 (Dallas - 7/22/2016)




DATE OPP

JUN 09, 2019 NYL vs. LVA
JUN 07,2019 NYL vs. WAS
JUN 04, 2019 NYL vs. LAS

JUN 01,2019 NYL @ IND
MAY 24,2019 NYL vs. IND

Per Game Highs
Points

Rebounds
Defensive Rebounds
Offensive Rebounds
Assists

Blocks

Steals

Field Goals Made
Field Goals Attempted
3PT FGs Made

BPT FGs Attempted
Minutes Played

#14 BRIA HARTLEY

SIXTH SEASON | CONNECTICUT 14 | NORTH BABYLON, NY. | 5-8 | BORN SEPTEMBER 30, 1992

Season
17 (Las Vegas - 6/9/2019)
6 (3 Times)
5 (2 Times)
4 (Indiana - 6/1/2019)
6 (Las Vegas - 6/9/2019)

3 (Indiana - 6/1/2019)

5 (Las Vegas - 6/9/2019)
15 (Las Vegas - 6/9/2019)
2 (Washington - 6/7/2019)
6 (2 Times)

31 (Las Vegas - 6/9/2019)

RESULT MIN FGM-A 3PM-A FTM-A
W 31 5-15 1-6 6
L 20 4-10 2-6 4 -
L 21 2-5 0-0 o
L 20 0-6 0-2 3-
L 17 2-9 1-2 2-

2019 Season: 7.0 PPG, 4.8 RPG, 3.8 APG

CAREER REGULAR SEASON HIGHS

DREB REB AST STL BLK TO PF PTS
5 6 6 1 (e] 0 2 17
5 6 5 1 (e] 1 1 14
3 3 3 1 (e] 4 1 4
2 6 3 3 0 4 2 3
2 4 4 0 (e] 0 1 7
Career

26 (Seattle - 6/22/2014)
6 (7 Times)

6 (Los Angeles - 8/14/2018)
4 (Indiana - 6/1/2019)

7 (2 Times)

2 (Dallas - 6/2/2017)

4 (Atlanta - 6/18/2014)
11 (Seattle - 6/22/2014)
16 (Seattle - 6/22/2014)
4 (4 Times)

8 (2 Times)

39 (2 Times)

20




‘
#23 MARINE JOHANNES

ROOKIE SEASON | FRANCE | 5-8 | BORN JANUARY 25,1995

*WNP DUE TO OVERSEAS COMMITMENTS

MARINE’S LAST THREE GAMES

DATE OPP RESULT MIN FGM-A 3PM-A FTM-A OREB DREB REB AST STL BLK TO PF PTS

CAREER REGULAR SEASON HIGHS

Per Game Highs Season Career
Points

Rebounds
Defensive Rebounds
Offensive Rebounds
Assists

Blocks

Steals

FGs Made

FGs Attempted

3PT FGs Made

BPT FGs Attempted
Minutes Played




#5 KIA NURSE

SECOND SEASON | CONNECTICUT "18 | HAMILTON, CANADA | 6-O | BORN FEBRUARY 22,1996

2019 Season: 15.2 PPG, 2.6 RPG, 2.4 APG

Defensive Rebounds
Offensive Rebounds
Assists

Blocks

Steals

Field Goals Made
Field Goals Attempted
3PT FGs Made

BPT FGs Attempted
Minutes Played

6 (Los Angeles - 6/15/19)
(Washington - 6/7/2019)

4 (Minnesota - 6/12/2019)
4 (Los Angeles - 6/15/19)

9 (Minnesota - 6/12/2019)
16 (Chicago - 6/19/2019)

4 (Minnesota - 6/12/2019)
9 (Minnesota - 6/12/2019)
40 (Minnesota - 6/12/2019)

6 (2 Times)

3 (3 Times)

4 (5 Times)

(5 Times)

4 (Los Angeles - 6/15/19)
9 (2 Times)

16 (3 Times)

4 (2 Times)

9 (Minnesota - 6/12/2019)
40 (3 Times)

DATE OPP RESULT MIN FGM-A 3PM-A FTM-A OREB DREB REB AST STL BLK TO PF PTS
JUN 19, 2019  NYL vs. CHI L 35 5-16 2-7 2-2 1 0 1 3 2 (6] 0 1 14
JUN 15, 2019 NYL @ LAS W 34 5-12 1-6 15-16 1 6 7 3 4 (6] 1 1 26
JUN 14, 2019 NYL @ LVA L 26 3-13 1-8 5-6 1 3 4 1 0 0 2 0] 12
JUN 12,2019 NYL vs. MIN W 40 9-15 4-9 4-5 1 2 3 4 2 (¢] 4 1 26
JUN 09, 2019 NYL vs. LVA W 31 4-1 3-8 4-5 (6] 3 3 2 0 (6] 0 1 15
JUN 07, 2019 NYL vs. WAS L 26 4-8 2-2 0-0 1 (6] 1 3 0 (6] 2 4 10
JUN 04, 2019 NYL vs. LAS L 30 3-8 2-5 0-0 0] 2 2 2 0 (6] 2 4 8
JUN 01,2019 NYL @ IND L 26 4-8 3-7 3-4 (6] 1 1 4 0 (6] 1 3 14
MAY 24,2019 NYL vs. IND L 32 3-10 2-4 4-4 (6] 1 1 0 1 (6] 1 0] 12

CAREER REGULAR SEASON HIGHS

Per Game Highs Season Career

Points 26 (2 Times) 34 (Indiana - 6/2/2018)

Rebounds 7 (Los Angeles - 6/15/19) 9 (Indiana - 6/2/2018)

22




HSs |

NAYO RAINCOCK-EKUNWE

SECOND SEASON | SIMON FRASIER (CANADA) | TORONTO, CANADA | 6-3 | BORN AUGUST 29, 1991

2019 SEASON: 0.7 PPG, 2.0 RPG, APG 0.3

NAYO’S 2019 GAME BY GAME STATS

Blocks

Steals

Field Goals Made
Field Goals Attempted
3PT FGs Made

BPT FGs Attempted
Minutes Played

(Las Vegas - 6/14/19)
(Indiana - 5/24/2019)

(Las Vegas - 6/14/2019)
6 (Indiana - 6/1/2019)

DATE OPP RESULT MIN FGM-A 3PM-A FTM-A OREB DREB REB AST STL BLK TO PF PTS
JUN 14, 2019 NYL @ LVA L 20 1-4 0-1 0-0 (0] 2 2 1 1 (0] 1 2 2
JUN 01, 2019 NYL @ IND L 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 2 1 3 (0} (0} (6] (0} 1 (0}
MAY 24, 2019 NYL vs. IND L 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 (¢} 1 1 (0] (0] (0] (6] (e} (6]

Per Game Highs Season Career

Points 2 (Las Vegas - 6/14/2019) 12 (Connecticut - 8/18/2017)

Rebounds 3 (Indiana - 6/1/2019) 6 (2 Times)

Defensive Rebounds (2 Times) 3 (4 Times)

Offensive Rebounds 2 (Indiana - 6/1/2019) 4 (2 Times)

ASSists (Las Vegas - 6/14/2019) 2 (2 Times)

(Washington - 7/16/2017)

2 (Chicago - 8/27/2017)

4 (Connecticut - 6/14/2017)
9 (Connecticut - 6/14/2017)
(5 Times)

23 (Connecticut - 6/14/2017)

23




#41 KIAH STOKES

FOURTH SEASON | CONNECTICUT 15 | CEDAR RAPIDS, IOWA | 6-3 | BORN MARCH 30, 1993

*WNP DUE TO OVERSEAS COMMITMENTS

DATE OPP RESULT MIN

Per Game Highs

Points

Rebounds

Defensive Rebounds
Offensive Rebounds

Assists

Blocks

Steals

FField Goals Made

Field Goals Attempted

Three Point Field Goals Made
Three Point Field Goals Attempted
Minutes Played

CAREER REGULAR SEASON HIGHS

KIAH’S 2019 GAME BY GAME STATS

FGM-A  3PM-A FTM-A OREB DREB REB AST STL BLK TO PF PTS

Season Career
23 (Phoenix - 6/4/2017)
17 (Atlanta - 6/7/2017)
14 (Atlanta - 6/7/2017)
7 (2 Times)
4 (2 Times)
8 (Connecticut - 7/16/2015)
4 (Atlanta - 9/1/2015)
6 (5 Times)
10 (Phoenix - 6/4/2017)
(3 Times)
38 (Atlanta - 6/22/2016)

24




DATE

JUN 19, 2019
JUN 15, 2019
JUN 14, 2019
JUN 12, 2019
JUN 09, 2019
JUN 01, 2019
MAY 24, 2019

OPP
NYL vs. CHI
NYL @ LAS
NYL @ LVA
NYL vs. MIN
NYL vs. LVA
NYL @ IND
NYL vs. IND

Per Game Highs
Points

Rebounds
Defensive Rebounds
Offensive Rebounds
Assists

Blocks

Steals

Field Goals Made
Field Goals Attempted
3PT FGs Made

3PT FGs Attempted
Minutes Played

#30 TANISHA WRIGHT

14TH SEASON | PENN STATE 'O5 | BROOKLYN, N.. | 5-11| BORN NOVEMBER 29, 1983

2019 Season: 2.9 PPG, 2.0 RPG, 2.9 APG

RESULT MIN FGM-A 3PM-A FTM-A
L 20 1-5 0-1 0-1
W 16 3-6 0-2 0-0
L 10 0-0 0-0 4-4
W 22 0-2 0-0 0-0
w 18 4-6 0-1 0-0
L 2 0-0 0-0 0-0
L 13 0-0 0-0 0-0

Season
8 (Las Vegas - 6/9/2019)
4 (Las Vegas - 6/9/2019)
3 (2 Times)
(Las Vegas - 6/9/2019)
5 (Minnesota - 6/12/2019)
(2 Times)
3 (Minnesota - 6/12/2019)
4 (Las Vegas - 6/9/2019)
6 (2 Times)

(Las Vegas - 6/9/2019)
22 (Minnesota - 6/12/2019)

OREB

0
0
0
0
1

0]
0

CAREER REGULAR SEASON HIGHS

DREB REB AST STL BLK TO PF PTS
3 3 3 0} 1 2 3 2
1 1 3 1 (0] 2 1 6
2 2 2 (0] (0] 1 1 4
2 2 5 3 (6] 1 2 0}
3 4 4 1 1 3 1 8
1 1 0} 0} (6] 2 (¢} 0
1 1 3 0} (6] 2 4 0}

Career
25 (2 Times)

9 (Phoenix - 5/22/2010)

7 (Phoenix - 5/22/2010)

5 (Los Angeles - 6/26/2009)
12 (San Antonio - 6/29/2010)
3 (Sacramento - 7/9/2009)
5 (2 Times)

10 (Atlanta - 8/29/2009)

22 (Phoenix - 9/10/2009)

3 (2 Times)

(San Antonio - 6/9/2012)
46 (Phoenix - 7/14/2010)

25




| #21 HAN XU

ROOKIE SEASON | CHINA | 6-9 | BORN OCTOBER 31,1999

2019 Season: 3.3 PPG, 1.0 RPG

3 W“ B
i
HAN’S 2019 GAME BY GAME STATS
DATE OPP RESULT MIN FGM-A 3PM-A FTM-A OREB DREB REB AST STL BLK TO PF PTS
JUN 14, 2019 NYL @ LVA L 16 3-8 0-1 0-0 ¢} 2 2 0O O 1 ¢} 1 6
JUN 07,2019  NYL vs. WAS L 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 ¢ 1 1 o o0 O ¢} 0 ¢}
JUN 01, 2019 NYL @ IND L n 3-3 1-1 0-0 0] 1 1 0] 1 o (0] ¢} 7

CAREER REGULAR SEASON HIGHS

Per Game Highs
Points

Rebounds
Defensive Rebounds
Offensive Rebounds
Assists

Blocks

Steals

Field Goals Made
Field Goals Attempted
3PT FGs Made

3PT FGs Attempted
Minutes Played

Season
7 (Indiana - 6/1/2019)
2 (Las Vegas - 6/14/2019)
2 (Las Vegas - 6/14/2019)

(Indiana - 6/1/2019)

3 (Indiana - 6/1/2019)

8 (Las Vegas - 6/14/2019)
(Indiana - 6/1/2019)
(Indiana - 6/1/2019)

16 (Las Vegas - 6/14/2019)

Career
7 (Indiana - 6/1/2019)
2 (Las Vegas - 6/14/2019)
2 (Las Vegas - 6/14/2019)

(Indiana - 6/1/2019)

3 (Indiana - 6/1/2019)

8 (Las Vegas - 6/14/2019)
(Indiana - 6/1/2019)
(Indiana - 6/1/2019)

16 (Las Vegas - 6/14/2019)




CENTER

#17 AMANDA ZAHUI B.

FIFTH SEASON | MINNESOTA ‘15| 6-5 | BORN SEPTEMBER 8, 1993

2019 Season: 11.4 PPG, 7.8 RPG, 2.3 BPG

DATE OPP

JUN 19, 2019  NYL vs. CHI
JUNT5,2019  NYL @ LAS
JUN 14,2019 NYL @ LVA
JUN 12,2019 NYL vs. MIN
JUN 09, 2019 NYL vs. LVA
JUN 07,2019 NYL vs. WAS
JUN 04, 2019 NYL vs. LAS
JUN 01,2019  NYL @ IND

MAY 24, 2019 NYL vs. IND

Per Game Highs
Points

Rebounds
Defensive Rebounds
Offensive Rebounds
Assists

Blocks

Steals

Field Goals Made
Field Goals Attempted
3PT FGs Made

BPT FGs Attempted
Minutes Played

RESULT MIN FGM-A  3PM-A FTM-A
L 28 5-10 2-4 1-1
w 35 13-16 7-8 4-4
L 22 3-6 0-2 0-0
w 32 5-8 1-3 4-4
w 30 4-1 1-5 0-0
L 20 3-7 0-2 0-0
L 31 2-6 1-3 1-2
L 19 4-9 2-6 1-3
L 29 0-4 0-2 0-0

Season
37 (Los Angeles - 6/15/19)
13 (Minnesota - 6/12/2019)
10 (3 Times)
3 (2 Times)
2 (3 Times)
6 (Los Angeles - 6/4/2019)
2 (Minnesota - 6/12/2019)
13 (Los Angeles - 6/15/19)
16 (Los Angeles - 6/15/19)
7 (Los Angeles - 6/15/19)
8 (Los Angeles - 6/15/19)
35 (Los Angeles - 6/15/19)

OREB

0
1
1
3
3
1
2
1
0

CAREER REGULAR SEASON HIGHS

DREB REB AST STL BLK TO PF PTS
10 10 2 1 2 (¢} 5 13
6 7 1 1 3 2 1 37
3 4 (¢} 2 1 (¢} 4 6
10 13 2 3 2 1 2 15
6 9 1 2 5 (¢} 4 9
6 7 (6} (6} 1 2 2 6
10 12 (¢} (¢} 6 4 4 6
4 5 (¢} 1 [0} (¢} 4 n
3 3 2 (¢} 1 5 5 (¢}

Career

37 (Los Angeles - 6/15/19)
13 (Minnesota - 6/12/2019)
10 (3 Times)

6 (2 Times)

4 (Phoenix - 9/13/2015)

6 (Los Angeles - 6/4/2019)
3 (Minnesota - 6/12/2019)
13 (Los Angeles - 6/15/19)
16 (Los Angeles - 6/15/19)
7 (Los Angeles - 6/15/19)
8 (Los Angeles - 6/15/19)
35 (Los Angeles - 6/15/19)

27




SPOTTER’S CHART

o at

#9 REBECCA ALLEN #3 TIFFANY BIAS #15 BRITTANY BOYD #31 TINA CHARLES
FORWARD/GUARD GUARD GUARD CENTER
AUSTRALIA OKLAHOMA STATE CALIFORNIA UCONN

-

Eoald #23 MARINE JOHANNES

#25 ASIA DURR #12 RESHANDA GRAY #14 BRIA HARLEY R

FORWARD GUARD .

S UCONN* FRANCE
LOUISVILLE CALIFORNIA

#5 KIA NURSE #4 NAYO RAINCOCK-EKUNWE #41 KIAH STOKES
GUARD FORWARD/CENTER CENTER:
UCONN CANADA UCONN

#17 AMANDA ZAHUI B

#30 TANISHA WRIGHT #21 HAN ZU CENTER
GUARD CENTER MINNESOTA*
PENN STATE CHINA

p, -
KATIE SMITH HERD WILLIAMS CHARMIN SMITH TERESA WHEATERSPOON
HEAD COACH ASSISTANT COACH ASSISTANT COACH DIRECTOR OF PLAYER &
2ND SEASON 5TH SEASON 1ST SEASON FRANCHISE DEVELOPMENT
A4TH SEASON

* Will join team after overseas commitments
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